## BOURNEMOUTH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Bournemouth (Littledown and St. Paul's Roads) (Prohibition of Entry) Order, 1965 Notice is hereby given that the Bournemouth County Borough Council have applied to the Minister of Transport for confirmation of an Order made by them under sections 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act, 1960, the effect of which will be to prohibit traffic entering the road specified in the first column of the Schedule to this notice from the road specified in the second column of the said Schedule.

A copy of the Order and plans showing the effect of this Order may be inspected at my office free of

charge during normal office hours.

Objections to the Order must be sent to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport (R.T.C.) at St. Christopher House, Southwark Street, London S.E.1, by 4th February 1966, and a copy sent to the undersigned.

Town Hall, Bournemouth.

SCHEDULE

(i) That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the north of its junction with Littledown Road.

(ii) That part of Littledown Road which lies to the west of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

west of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

(iii) That part of Littledown Road which lies to the west of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

(iv) That part of Littledown Road which lies to the east of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

(v) That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the north of its junction with Littledown Road.

(vi) That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the south of its junction with Littledown Road.

(vii) That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the south of its junction with Littledown Road.

(viii) That part of Littledown Road which lies to the

(viii) That part of Littledown Road which lies to the east of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

(307)

That part of Littledown Road which lies to the west of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the north

of its junction with Littledown Road.

That part of Littledown Road which lies to the east of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

That part of Littledown Road which lies to the west of its junction with St. Paul's Road.

That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the south

of its junction with Littledown Road.

That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the north of its junction with Littledown Road.

That part of Littledown Road which lies to the east

of its junction with St. Paul's Road. That part of St. Paul's Road which lies to the south

of its junction with Littledown Road.

## BOURNEMOUTH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Bournemouth (Holdenhurst Road) (Prohibition of Entry) Order, 1965

Notice is hereby given that the Bournemouth County Borough Council have applied to the Minister of Transport for confirmation of an Order made by them under sections 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act, 1960, the effect of which will be to prohibit traffic entering the road specified in the first column of the Schedule to this notice from the road specified in the second column of the said Schedule.

A copy of the Order and plans showing the effect of this Order may be inspected at my office free of charge during normal office hours.

Objections to the Order must be sent to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport (R.T.C.) at St. Christopher House, Southwark Street, London S.E.1, by 4th February 1966, and a copy sent to the undersigned.

A. L. Clegg, Town Clerk.

A. L. Clegg, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Bournemouth.

(i) That part of Holdenhurst Road which lies south of a point 60 yards south of its junction with Riverside Avenue.

(ii) That part of Holdenhurst Road which lies north of a point 60 yards south of its junction with Riverside Avenue.

That part of Holdenhurst Road which lies north of a point 60 yards south of its junction with Riverside Avenue. That part of Holdenhurst Road which lies south of a

point 60 yards south of its junction with Riverside Avenue.

BOURNEMOUTH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

(310)

## BOURNEMOUTH COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Bournemouth (St. Paul's Road and St. Paul's Lane) (Prohibition of Entry) Order, 1965.

Notice is hereby given that the Bournemouth County Borough Council have applied to the Minister of Transport for confirmation of an Order made by them under sections 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act, 1960, the effect of which will be to prohibit traffic entering the road specified in the first column of the Schedule to this notice from the road specified in the

schedule to this notice from the road specified in the second column of the said Schedule.

A copy of the Order and plans showing the effect of this Order may be inspected at my office free of charge during normal office hours.

Objections to the Order must be sent to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport (RTC) at St. Christopher House, Southwark Street, London S.E.1, by 4th February 1966, and a copy sent to the undersigned. signed.

A. L. Clegg, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Bournemouth.

SCHEDULE

1. St. Paul's Lane 2. St. Paul's Road St. Paul's Road. St. Paul's Lane.

(308)

The County Borough of Bournemouth (Riverside Avenue) (Prohibition of Traffic) Order, 1965

Notice is hereby given that the Bournemouth County Borough Council have applied to the Minister of Transport for confirmation of an Order made by them under section 26 of the Road Traffic Act, 1960, the effect of which will be to prohibit traffic in the length of road specified in the Schedule to this notice.

A copy of the Order and plans showing the effect of this Order may be inspected at my office free of charge during normal office hours.

charge during normal office hours.

Objections to the Order must be sent to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport (RTC) at St. Christopher House, Southwark Street, London S.E.1, by 4th February 1966, and a copy sent to the undersigned.

A. L. Clegg, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Bournemouth.

## SCHEDULE

That length of Riverside Avenue which extends from a point 53 yards south of its junction with Holdenhurst Road in a southerly direction for a distance of 10 yards.